Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-24-2006 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office
OMB NO. 0651-0027 (EXD. 6/30/2008)	ed States Patent and Trademark Office
05 22 06	03243197
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trade	use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Kevin Threikeld Julia L. Brown	Name: Syngenta Participations AG
Roger L. McBroom	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Schwarzwaldellee 215
Execution Date(s) 4/19/06, 4/28/06	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Basel
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip:4058
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Switzeriand Zip. 4000
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/360,209	
	(2) (2) (3) (4)
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Dana Rewoldt, Reg. No. 33,762	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2369 330th Street, PO Box 500	☐ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Slater	8. Payment Information
State: IA Zip: <u>50244</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9328
Phone Number:515-685-5201	Expiration Date <u>09/09</u>
Fax Number: <u>515-685-5072</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address; dana.rewoldt@syngenta.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	/>
6 DBYRNE 00000142 11360209 Signature	<u>May / / 2006</u> Date
1 40.000 BRa S Rewoldt	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kevin Threlkeld having an address at 122 Golf View Drive, Washington, IA 52353, United States citizen, and Julia L. Brown having an address at 406 North Chicago Street, Sidell, IL 61876, United States citizen, Roger L. McBroom having an address at 507 North 4th Street, St Joseph, IL 61873, United States citizen, have made an invention SOYBEAN CULTIVAR S06-WW157958 and an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon designated U.S. application no. 11/360,209 has been filed on February 23, 2006.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Syngenta Participations AG, having a registered address at Schwarzwaldellee 215, Basel, Switzerland 4058, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any further priority filing division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application made by me or made jointly with others, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and re-examinations and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional further priority filing, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Syngenta Participations AG, its successors, assigns and

Sovbean Cultivar S06-WW157958

US PTO 11/360,209

REEL: 017912 FRAME: 0324

nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Syngenta Participations AG, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Kevin Threlkeld

Date 4-14-06

STATE OF Town) ss:

On this 19 day of 900, 2006, before me, personally appeared Kevin Threlkeld, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

Mendal Jeren Notary Public

0/4/735

Julia L. Brown

Date

STATE OF Illinois) ss:

On this Ash day of April , 2006, before me, personally appeared Julia L. Brown, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BRADLEY M. KRALL

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 11/26/06

Notary Public

Roger L. McBroom

Date 4-28-2006

STATE OF _______) ss: COUNTY OF ________)

On this 28th day of April , 2006, before me, personally appeared Roger L. McBroom, known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BRADLEY M. KRALL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11/26/06

Notary Public O

Soybean Cultivar S06-WW157958

US PTO 11/360,209